

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2274/2011

SMT. SUSHMA KAPIL ALIAS NIKKY KAPIL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NANAK CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Ref. Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dated 15.07.2019

Counsel for the appellants has not furnished correct address of respondent no. 3 in C.A. No. 2274/2011 (sole appellant in C.A. No. 2037/2012).

Hence fresh notice for making alternative arrangement notice could not be issued.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2037/2012 (IV)

Date : 11-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR()NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

However, in the interest of justice, list the matter next week.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR